1. FRAME COMPONENTS




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRHIPTILON b rucdined AMT.
1 GSK-02001AA0  KNIFE DRI. CILINDER PLATE ASM. AZTRTIIIVET - MUURETL DY ]
2 GSK-02001A00  KNIFE DRI. CILINDER PLATE A2 MRTY YRS YRR (1)
3 GSK-02002A00  CILINDER COVER SYYRT= BT (1)
4 GSK-020034A0  CILINDER CONNECTOR BAR ASM. SR - LY (91) (3) (1)

5 GSK-02053AA0  ELECTRO-MAGNETIC VALVE ASM. FUUFTATY B3 (1)
B PA-3202501-A0  KNIFE DRIVING CILINDER 17-9)U%" - (1)
7 NM-6060003-SC  NUT H6 093739+ MG 332 (1)
3 SH-0061850-SC  SCREV M6 L=18 mYAYE"AE NB L=18 (4)
9 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER ATETHTR (4)

10  WP-0B42016-SD  WASHER 6.4X18.5X2 £59° 87 % 6.4X18.5%2 (4)
11 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW MG L=30 NIRRE ITIRY BARYT (2)
12 SM-4040801-SH  SCREV M4 L=8 $A™335" H4X0.7 L=8 (2)
13 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATETHTE M4 (2)
14 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER E59THT 2 28T heh M4 (2)
15 PX-0505020-00  SILENCER M5X0.8 T A it (2)
16 PJ-3010651-02 QUICK COUPLING 9ua9F 9% T (5)
17 #01 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL - b aVkR-F (1)
18 #02 PJ-3010651-02  QUICK COUPLING DYRYE %" F 1
19 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK 9L2vE-2 40 0.4
20 GSK-02005A00  CILINDER CONNECTOR BAR WyEt- LRSS (%) 1
21 SS-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 k339" 3/16-28 L=25 2
22 D2121-555-D00  BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR B 7559k MUYy 35- 2
23 $S-6123010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=30.0 £539° 3/16-28 L=30 2
24 B4417-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L3*% E4FF°$"- 1n 2
25 VP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L35 8% 4.8%8.4%0.8 2
26 HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER =T A T SR
27 $S-6111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 539" 11/84-40 L=9.5 1
28 GSK-02012AA0  THREAD TRI. SENSOR PLATE ASM. {FEL FUI2943 (93) 1
29 $5-6110480-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 k579" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
30 SS-6111010-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E3%Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
31 VP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £3589 % 5%10.5X1 2
32 GSK-02011400  THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH BASE {MELYYY2Y 249F MUUTETS 1
33 GSK-02051AA0  THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASM. {FELYYF 219F 93 1
34 SH-1020801-SN  SCREW M2 L=3 $5135" M2 L=8 1
35 MAD-250520B0  EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH ASH. FUFIIFAYAAYF ¥917) 13
36 $5-4150015-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA"#5* 15/64-28 =0 2
37 WP-0812516-SD  VASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 E3179°% 6. 1X15.2X2.5 2
38 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP T=7 M Y7° 2
39 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=0 FA"F9" 3/16-28 L=9 2
40 _ MAD-25026000  SENSOR PLATE A ¥TUFY FuF4R 1
41 $5-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 £5%9° 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
42 MAD-250230A0  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASM. FUUFY EUE MYYE4R 73 1
43 MAD-25025000  SENSOR COVER FUUFY Bt AT - 1
44 $5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k539" 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
45 SH-4031001-SC  SCREW H3X0.5 L=10 FA*2%9™ M3X0.5 L=10 2

Note(iF=32) n01..... For SK2C.SK3C
#02,.... For SK2A,SKZR
[For SK3A, SK3B

SK2C, SK3CH
SK2A, SKZBH
SK3A, SK3BH



2. KNIFE COMPONENTS

2 2 B4R

£
-_.. .1 b S
7 i e e
AL
Y WAL




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Bex Ml AMT.
1 GSK-0200TAAD THROAT PLATE ASM. NI44%% 4 (r9ata)  (F70Ma9) 1
2 137-82800 THROAT PLATE N{% (F70v39) 1
3 B2746-771-000 KMIFE GUARD FYULET 1
4 B2745-771-L00  KNIFE 1/2" % 1D 1

g7 B2745-771-M00  KMIFE 5/8" ey 32 5/8 3
6 B2745-7T71-KO0O  KNIFE 3/8" A2 3/8 (§70v3-) 3
7 GSK-02021400 KNIFE DRIVING HOOK STOPER A7 FETY T9hAkenc - 1
4 $S-6110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k539" 11/64-40 L=6 1
9 GSK-02034A00 KNIFE MOVING LEVER GUIDE A2 $FTALAT= AT 1

10 $S-6121010-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E733" 3/16-28 L=10 2
11 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 543" 5X10.5%1 7
12 B2656-771-000 SWITCH COVER P1RT- F4Y A4YFIAT- 1
13 SM-4031601-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FAT 239" M3X0.5 L=18 2
14 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 B9S2 23294 M3 2
15 GSK-02035400  KMIFE MOVING SWITCH PLATE ASM. A2 BE*Y Af9F MUURETL 1
16 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP ¥=T1"A7097° 1
17 $5-4120015-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 AT 3" 3/16-28 L=9 1
18 $SS-6110480-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 k333 11/64-40 L=4.3 pa
19 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ES$*3"% 5.2X9.5%0.6 2
20 GSK-02036400 KHIFE MOVING CAM (SK) 22 18 34 (SK) 1
21 GSK-02037A00 KNIFE HOVING CAM PLATE i3 T % 3L MIEE A4 1
22 #01  137-93401 LOW-SPEED CAM 2V F4uh L 2V 1
23 #01 137-93302 STOPPER CAM 2V 749 B4 2V 1
24 #01 137-93104 LATCH C 2v THHC 2V 1
25 #01 S$5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ALY 11/64-40 L=14 2
26 GSK-02031AA0 KNIFE MOVING LEVER (SK) ASH. AZFET0 LAt - (SK) (73) 1
g GSK-02031A00 KNIFE MOVING LEVER (SK) A2 1oL (SK) 1
28 GSK-02032400 KNIFE MOVING LEVER BASE A7 #FOLAT- MRS (1)
20 GSK-02033400 KNIFE MOVING CAM ROLL BASE A2 #pT9 a0 MIYERTA (1)
30 161-12500 STOPPER I I 2YN° (1)
31 B1110-230-000  HODK SPRING SUSPENSION 1F5Y UVANT 3Ry (1)
32 B1439-761-000 ROLLER TIART AVHYO-9 (1)
33 B1530-415-000  SPRING E37E 42 A3 (1)
34 H3-6110350-SP NUT 11/84-40 o%ahi9E 11/64-40 (1)
35 ] NS-8110350-SP  NUT 11/84-40 nyha3YE 11/64-40 (1)
36 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 Y UE” =6 ¥-=4.1 (1)
37 SD-0640482-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 4 vEy* D=6.35 H=4.8 (1)
38 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E339™ 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
30 SS-6110810-TP  SCREW  11/684-40 L=8 k335 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
T $S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E3%Y" 11/64-40 1.=9.5 (1)
41 #02 SM-1020801-SH SCREVW M2 L=§ #5173 M2 L=8 1
42 #02 GSK-03002440 SCREY ST hELE - FUYFEST (B3) 1
43 HOZ $5-4120015-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 AT 39" 3/16-28 L=9 2
44 #02 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 E54°8%% 5.5X10%0.8 2
45 #02 MAD-26002000  SWITCH LIFTING PLATE TR YALYF FRTO4Y 1
46 #02  S5-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 +AT 39" 3/16-28 L=9 2
47 #02 GSK-03001A440 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR BASE ASM. AT eV~ R UE™ (Y27 9) 1
A8 #02  GSK-03001400 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR BASE (G.P) AT V- RISRE” 4 (AYIY) (1)
49 #02  GSK-03003400 SENSOR BASE (GENERAL PURPOSE) L RS L LA S VELY (1)
50 02 GSK-03004A00  SWITCH BASE YRRty 249F FUIYETA (1)
51 #02 S5S5-T110510-SP  SCREN  11/64-40 L=5 TAETZY” 11/64-40 L= § (2)
52 #02 SS-6110640-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.0 k539" 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
53 #02 S8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IETEY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
54 #02 HX-0012300-00 WIRE BINDER e T 1
55 HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER s F=1"h 47° ]
56 #03  HAD-260500B0 EMERGENCY STOP LEVEE (B) ASH. FVE9FAILNT B (191 9) 5
57 #03  137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING TUYEEAZTY LAS-AT% 1
58 #03  MAD-26053000 EMERGENCY STOP LEVER PLATE FUEINTLY T4Y 1
54 #03 SS-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 D93YET A 1/4-40 L=12 2
B0 #03 MAO-26052000  EMERGENCY STOP PLATE (R) FUEI97494% B 1
61 #03 137-75465 SOLENDID ASH. ST IR (93t ) 1

Hote GiE&C) #01..
H)Z. .

... For SK2A,5K2B,5K2C
... For SK3A, SK3B,SK3C
... For SK3B,SK3C

SK2A, 5K28, 5K2CH

SK3A, SK3B, SK3CH
SK3B, SK3CH]




. TABLE COMPONENTS (1)
MR (1)

(For SK3A  SK3A H) (For SK3B  SK3B H) (For SK2B  SK2B HD

(For SK2C  SK2C H) (For SK3C  SK3C HD




REF.NO. MOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN b {0 3T AMT.
1 MAD-250410A0 STARD UNIT Z3y7 roaty (AD3Y) 1
i 137-72850 UPPEE LEG, RIGHT ASSY. CUES L L 2 (1)
3 BE104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT F=7"4 $HI FA4% (2)
1 5K-3513800-SE  VOOD SCREVW 5.1X3% IREDETT 5.1X38 (4)
5  137-72868 UPPER LEG, LEFT ASSY. A0%4h ERTY h3 (1)

e, SM-0082023-SE  SCREV M8 L=20 n93hE"AF M8 L=20 (4)
7 W3-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.B6X15X1.4 AT B.6X15K1.4 (4)
8 WP-0871602-SE  VASHER &.7X18X1.8 et ¥t 8.7X18%1.6 (4)
g 137-73056 POST LEFT ASSY. P10 EXTY h3 (1)

10 137-T72059 POST RIGHT ASSY.  bfay 3% h3 (1)
11 S0-1204315-SE  HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 4 uEyt D=12 H=43.1 (4)
12 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING VASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ATITHF 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
13 WP-1252210-SC VASHER 12.5X25.6%2.2 EF8THTF 12.5X25.8%2.2 (4)
14 SM-0082023-SE  SCREV M8 L=20 0YdET AR M8 L=20 (1)
15 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.BX15X1.4 ATt B.6X15K1.4 (1)
16 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.741841.6 et ¥ % 8.7X18X1.8 (1)
17 111-51602 OIL HOLDER ASM. FIT5Y a¥T 8T b3 {1)
18 NM-BOBOT21-SE  HUT W3 09hh+9r ME (1)
19 111-51404 STARD SIDE SUPPORT ASH. 331 yf1a kY3*a (1)
20 HM=-6120003=SE  HUT W12 S Y W12 332 {(4)
21 BE105-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREV ASH. VITH CAP FYYTOUE f3-tyRIT 03 (4)
23 111-51503 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASH. JR9f10 ¥yt 0 (1)
23 WP-0871602-SE  VASHER &.7X18X1.6 3473 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 W3-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.B6X15X1.4 AR §.8X15%1.4 (2)
25 SH-Q082023-5E  SCREW M8 L=20 DYhTET A MBS L=20 {2)
26 BE112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPFORT BRACKET Vayfi- b4k (2)
27 B5110-552-000 RUBBER CAP PO ST (4)
28 MAD=-25040040 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE ASM. 734% Y9179 (1)
29 111-51800 PEDAL T34% (1)
30 DE111-555-E0E  PEDAL HAT 734% 29k (1)
31 111-51701 PEDAL ADJUSTING FLATE 734% FATE942 (1)
32 SH-9061203-5E  SCREV M6 L=12 oYdrETAF M6 L=12 (2)
33 VS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%1.2 ATHTYTE B.2X11.4%1.2 (2)
34 WP-0671016-SE  VASHER 6.7X13X1 e %% 6.7X13X1 (2)
SH-9082023-8E  SCREW M8 L=20 oyarEt A MB L=20 ?g}
‘Iﬁ“"‘_ﬂ' OBT160Z-5E WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E58 2" 8. TX18X1.6 4
37 111-51809 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7348 oY (2)
38 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHEE &.BX15X1.4 ATEPTHTE B.BX15X1.4 (2)
39 NH-GOB0OT21-SE  NUT M3 LT LEL T TES (2)
40 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT A°EL ITh (1)
41 D&113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7342 7951 (2)
42 PF-0252040-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. Tihs LETale bz 1
43 FJ-3000052-03 QUICK COUPLING, PLUG TR EET ALYk, 7 5 1
44 PJ-3080052-01  PLUG 7% 94 * 1
45 PJ-0325260-01  HOSE MIPPLE 3-2=97° & 1
46 PE-0000100-00  HOSE BAND =20 Uk 1
47 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNIOR BXPT1/4 A-722fY 1
42 SH-9051450-SC  SCREV M5X0.3 L=14 n4y39E™AF MEX0.8 L=14 2
49 WP-0501016-SC  VASHER 5X10.5%1 E547 3™ 5X10.5X1 4
50 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5¥1.3 _ NETHE 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
51 HH-B050000-SC  NUT M5 a9aniE HEX0.8 192 2
52 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK aLevh-1 Yo 1.3
53 MAD-25104A00 CHAIN COVER Fr=yAnT= 1
54 #01  MAD-26005000 TABLE F=7" % AvEE-% (AD) 1
55 MAD-26006000  TABLE (G.P MOTOR AO,SIDE) 77" & (Av30E-8-A0321%3%) 1
56 #02  MAD=25015000 TABLE F-7"4 ET-2 (AD) 1
57 MAD-25017000 TABLE (E HOTOR AO,SIDE) F=7°& (FE-% AD3at3a9) 1
58 #03  MAD-25102A00 TABLE (E MOTOR A0) F=7" 4 (ET-%39) 1
59 MAD-25103400 TABLE (E MOTOR AD,SIDE) 77K (ET-% 32%%3%) 1
G0 #04  MAD-Z6101A00 TABLE (G.P) $-7* 4 (Av3Y £-439) 1
651 MAD-2610ZA00 TABLE (G.P MOTOR.SIDE) F=7" K (A¥39 327%30) 1
62 MAD-25018000 LIFTING LEVER CHAIN THIFY ™48 (3243%39) 1
53 #05 MAQ-91010000 STARTING CHAIN 3= Y 1
G4 #05 MAD-11532000 STAPLE 1=} AFYTHR 10
65  #05 HX-0013500-00 CABLE CLAMP _ -7 A5u7° i
66 #05 SK-1312501-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=25 +580¥y™ D=3.1 L=25 2
67 #06  HX-0001200-04 CABLE CLIP F9Fu0" 20 0.5
it #06 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 THETRY™  D=4.1 L=20 i
59 #06  WP-0450826-5C  WASHER 4.5X10X0.3 B33 ™% 4.5X10X0.8 2

Note (FEEC) 801

B03

..... For SK3A,SK3B

s For SK2B

..... For SK2C

_____ Table side spec.only
_____ Tahle length spec.only

SK3A.SKIEH

SK2RE

SKZCH

SKICH
F7IHEEtEOL
F—7 IR = EHO&




4. TABLE COMPONENTS (2)
WEER (2)

23

19
32
EQJ/BE
o
3l 29 |" 27
m*ﬂ‘“ E';/,f’j
“"ih
h“‘x‘ HH“»_. e




REF.NO. NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTIODN

e L F o e —
T E EEEESEREEES s s e R e e s s R G e e e i e e e e

G5411-171-000
G5413-171-000
(5415-171-000
PA-1504503-A0
PJ-3040405-04

STARTING CYLINDER BRACKET
STARTING KNUCKLE

STARTING CHAIN

AIR CYLINDER

ELEOW UNION

70 IYLET RYYEATY
Y I
570 F1-v
I7-3* (n°415-45)
ILE" 1%y

PX-5000180-00
NM-B060001-SC
VS-0610002-KN
VP-0841601-SC
SH-9055053-SB

KNUCKLE JOINT

NUT M6

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
WASHER
SCREW

1¥= 1996 I734uk
oya7rIr WG 132
ATEETITR MG
EFETATF 34N MB
oYB7E" &

HH-6050003-5C
MTJ-HS000060

(5412-171-000
G5414-171-000
(G5416-171-000

FA-2006003-A0
PC-0151080-00
PE-5000170=00
FPX-5000300=40

NUT M5X0.8
BOLT
THRUST CYLINDER BRACKET

oYariyr M5X0.8 332
BUFIATITET A
I7L 3T RYYEATY

THRUST KNUCKLE 141 1994
THRUST CHAIN 3 F1IF1-Y
LIFTING LEVER CILINDER ASH. TIPSR -
SPEED CONTROLLER 2L° Y

KNUCKLE JOINT
CLEVIS PIN ASH.

e} mh---|—-.—-.—-||—-|—-|.-l-|.—-|-n|-
%) 2 2D OR =] CRLT e Gad D b |00 0 OO w0 0 P el P ek

I3 % 1%2 99837 340}
PLETZAT R TYIARTRIY Y

NH-80B0001-SC__ NUT M6 _ nya79E N6 193
2] ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 TR

VP-0641601-SC  VASHER E39 8% 34N NG
23 SH-Q086503-SH  SCREW M8 L=65 nYA9E" Ak S L=B5
24 NM-8080003-SC  NUT M8 nYETFYE M8 393
25 HTJ-MS000060  BOLT BIFTATETE b
26 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOV UNION C A 301y C
27 MAD-25101A00  MANIFOLD PLATE 2=h-AF" MYF42
28 SH-4033001-SC  SCREV N3 L=30 +A*235" M3X0.5 L=30
29 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 EF8°¥%3 3. 2X7X0.5
30 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING VASHER M3 N33 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
31 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 m9RITYE M3X0.5 192 2
32 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING BIVPFIE ARL-F 3
33 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 7°59° 3
34 BT-0400251-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK JLEvE-2 bn 27
35 _PJ-3040851-02  ELBOW IhE" 1
36 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ¥y D=4.8 L=05 2

This page SK2C and SK3C only,

SO —U, SK2C L SKICDAT T,




p

5. PEDAL & SWITCH COMPONENTS

$5=7110840-5P

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DRESSE REIET I 0O N L ANT.
1 HAD-T2002040 CONNECTING ROD ASM. V0 i - B o B 1
2 MAO-T2002000 JOINT BAR 9T LYY - (1)
3 SH-9081423-5E  SCREW M8 L=14 nya7a"AF M8 L=14 (1)
4 NH-8080721-SE  HUT M8 YT TYE NS (1)
5 B7114-012-000  HOTOR CONNECTING ROD T i M & i | (1)
B B7116-012-000 CONNECTING ROD A o (1)
7 B7133-012-000  SPRING LUr9ET- AT % (1)
8
9

MAD-52005000

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8
SWITCH MOUNMTING BRACKET (a)

TAEFRIT 11/64-40 L=T7.8
A49F FIIT43R A

i

1

e L B2633-232-000  SUSPENSION SCREW g EYAT YA 3b) ]
i1 NS-6090310-SP RUT 9/64-40 nYah 19 9/64-40 1
12 MAO-12001000  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME AP RATAYF TL-k 1
13 MAO-52002000  SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET 24YF UYT4R 1
14 S5-7110840-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.3 TXETEYT 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
15 MAD-72003000  SPRING = o P-S¥ Fan" % 1
16 8§-7090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 WEIFY" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
17 MAD-52001000  SWITCH PRESSER PLATE A4YF 1I4% 2
18 MAO-72001000  RUBBER STOPPER A ERZAYF F2 AMIN TTh 2
19 RE-0320610-KX  SHAP RING Ed"%+37 3.2 2
20 MAO-12002000  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD y*y 1
21 MAD-12008000  SPRING ERTUMEN N 1
22 MAO-520030A0  PEDAL SWITCH LEVER ASM. A®SR 249% F1 93 1
23 MAD-11602N00  MICRO-SWITCH COVER A49FIA" - 2
24 SH-4031601-SB  SCREVW M3X0.5 L=16 AT M3%0.5 L=16 4
25 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EFSTHTE 3PN M3 4
26 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 IREIFT  D=4.8 L=25 4
27 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5%7 3% 5X10.5X1 2
28 HAD-250330A0  MICRO-SWITCH ASM. AT N ARIPYT 2495 B3 1
29 MAD-250340A0  MICRO-SWITCH ASH. ACHT R RFTOAAYF B3 1

This page SK2B,3K2C,5K3B and SK3C only.

A —LAd, SK2B,5K2C,5K3B, SKACH AT ¥,



6. MAGHET COMPONENTS

27 2 FBER
27
28
ﬁ,ﬁ
26 |
i
1%
i
29
REF.HD. NOTE PART NO.
1 #01 MAD-250110C0  STARTING MAGMET UNIT CINGEL M T LR 1
2 #02  HAD-250100C0 WORK CLAMP LIFTING HMAGNET UMIT TRHIPF™ TP 3R FYIT9 1
3 UAD=-25002000 MAGNET MOUNTIMG BASE, B THTEYE FUYYE4 B (2)
4 SH-4051001-SB  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 A 235" M5X0.8 L=10 (8)
5 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2%9.5X0.8 B3T3 5.2%9.5%0.6 £
] #01 MAO-250110B0 STARTING MAGNET ASH. $FTOTRTYE B3 (1
7 #02 MAD=-250100B0 WORK CLAMP LIFTING MAGHET ASM. THIPY™ T4 39} H2 (1)
8 NAD=25001000 HAGHET MOUMTING BASE, A TH YL MRS A (2)
g RE-0800000-K0  E-RING Ea™2bd0 8 (4)
10 ¥S-0511302-KB  SPRIKG WASHER M5 ATFET T3 M5 (8)
i SH-4051001-5B SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2FT M5X0.8 L=10 (8)
12 HAD-25007000 MAGNET LEVER SHAFT IHTIIELAT- I (2)
13 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER FRIFY™ A* 3% (4)
14 #01 MAD-25008000 SPRING T3 EFTIACE (1)
15 RE-1200000-K0  SHAP RING 12 E*2ka7 12 (2)
16 HH-6100683-SE NUT M10 o7hEyE H10 332 (2)
1 HAD-25008000 HAGHET CONNECTING BASE TV LRt (2]
18 RE-0320610-K¥  SHAP R ING Ed"2kA7 3.2 (4)
19 MAD-12002000 PEDAL SVITCH FRAME STUD 7y (2)
20 __B2404-280-000  CAM ROLLER AM§UDL a0 (2)
21 #01 MAD-25004040 MAGNET LEVER ASHM. 570 wHTEYE LAT- B3 (1)
22 #02  MAD-250030A0 STARTING MAGNET LEVER ASH. 19T 24 3YE A= B3 (1)
23 HTJ-HS000080 BOLT FIRIATRIETRF i
24 WE-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2¥11.4X1.2 ATESTETE 6.2%11.4X1.2 B
Eo HM-B0B0001-SE  HUT M6 ayaryE NG 192 [
26 RE-0300000-K0  E-KING Ea~2bA7 3 z
27 HAD=-25012000 CHAIN vi U VT 1
28 MAD-51011000 DRIVING CHAIN SHAFT FET- HRUITY 1
29 #03  MAD-T1005000 DEIVING CHATIN FET- oty 1
30 #03  HAO-51008000  CHAIN FL=Y 1
3 HAO=-25018000 CHAIN COVER fr=% HA™= 1
32 D6056-555-B00  RUBBER CUSHION (B) F-ZRUSF 2T LT B
33 #02  GAK-30013000 SPRING TEIFY™ UL ERTIATE 1
Note(iE3C) #01..... Starting magnet asa. E#eYxe bk ()

802, .

This page SK2B and SK3B only.

Vork clamp check lifting magnet asme.
#03..... Table length spec.only

A LTI 2ok (#)
F7 LR o

S —g, SK2BESKIBOAT T,




7. CABLE COMPONENTS

2

9 o

o i e el

I R R i |

|
I
i
]
1
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
I
|
|
|
]
1
1

lllllllllllllllll

|||||||||||||||||

-

23

. umasy N

— e e e e M B R e e e e e —

24
25
S

27
29

A

-

. I R

20
21

-

P e s mm omm mm o Em e e e e e = - g

34

-
—

s

e e e S il o et s L e = ol Sl

e Y I R

o= e s mm mm mwm e mm mm e e — — o




REF.NO. HOTE FART NO. DESCRIPT.ION | AR R e AMT.

R R S e o e e o e T M M MR R R OE W W N R S R S S G e e o e o -

#01 MAO-25053040 EMERGENCY STOF SW. CODE ASH. FAINTATAAIFF YN0~} 03 1

N e Tad P b 0 00 00 =] OO o Ll [ —d

#02 GSK-02051AB0  SK2 SWITCH ASH. (E MOTOR) SK2 249% H3(EE-%) 1
GSK-02051AA0  THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASM. ARSIV 249F B3 (1)
GSK-020528A0  KNIFE MOVING SWITCH ASH. AZFTAR 30310 1494 53 (1)
HK-0346101-00  10P COWNECTOR A Uyt 10F 1)
BP-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 ek A gT° (0.2)

03 GSK-02056AA0 SKZ2A MACHINE FRAME SWITCH ASM. SKZA M7 249F (hx9ra™) 1
137-76158 SYITCH ASH. ¥y a4 hi (1)
137-76257 SVITCH ASM. (E MWOTOR) PRty 249#73 (E¥-%2) (1)
J = MAD-250320A0 SENSOR SWITCH ¥ U3y Yuadv¥ b3 B e
HE-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE My ua* 16P (1)
#04 GSK-03011AB0O SK3 SVITCH ASM. (G.P) SK3z49F 73 (Ayade-%) 1
GSK-02052AA0 KNIFE MOVING SWITCH ASM. AARTHR F0¥29 A4YF B3 (1)
GSK-02051AA0 THREAD TRIMHER SWITCH ASM. ALY F 2495 B3 (1)
i | Y. § GSK-03011AA0 THROAT NWUMBER COUWT SW. ASH. A ZOHTYE A{YF Hi _ ki
16 HE-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR AMITuh™ 10P (1)
17 BP-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 S T (0.2)
18 #05 G3SK-03101BA0 SK3E HACHINE FRAME SYITCH ASM. SK3E FO77249F (hawsa™) 1
19 GEE-02101BA0 CILINDER SWITCH CODE ASM. ol s B § e B A (1)
20 HAD-250320A0  SENSOR SVITCH FUUFY NYad9F 93 (1)
21 MAD=-26003040 STOP-MOTION SVITCH ASM. IRETUALYF B3 (AyEIE=-7) (1)
22 HE-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE Myt uh* 16P (1)
23 GSK-020554AA0 SK CONNECTION CODE ASM. SKa9 fank4 2=-p" H3 1
24 H¥-5001500-00 CABTYRE COED 0.13X12X12 7T 24%2-F" 0.18X12%12 (1.1)
. 25 HE-0052100-30 3P CONNECTOR - RE S (3)
26 MOB847-110-000 CONTACT PIN b L il o - Sl (8)
27 HE-0346201-00 10P CONNECTOR 7755 10P (1)
28 HE-0346300-00 TERMINAL E¥MR-370 12 (9)
29 EETE0=-452=-M0O0 THRE AzF1-7" {0.1)
a0 #06  GSK-02201CA0 MAN IFOLD COMNECTION CODE ASM. Fadk{a-p"7oh-AF"H3 1
31 807 GSK-0Z054AA0 MAGNETIC VALBE CON. CODE ASM. FEUFTATY Fagkd d-FTh% (1)
v rs PY-1551090-40 MANIFOLD YALBE Foh=RETATY (1)
33 HE-0346400-04  TERMINAL, FEMALE A73-3TA AT (4)
34 #08 GSKE-02101BBO SK2B MACHINE FRAME SWITCH ASM. SKZB FO77249F (939427) 1
35 137-76158 SVITCH ASM. . B Ua49% 93 (1)
36 137-76257 SWITCH ASM. (E HOTOR) STV 249772 (BE-2) (1)
37 MAD-25032040 SENSOR SVITCH YTUTY Ru{9¥F Bz (1)
38 GSK-02101BA0 CILINDER SWITCH CODE ASH. MuR® - 249F1-F" 03 (1)
39 HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE MY 16P (1)
40 #0989  GSK-03012AA0 ZERO OFFSET SWITCH ASM. ¥l N OTVRASE 93 1
41 MAD-260030A0 STOP-MOTION SVITCH ASM. J¥LTU2A4YF B3 (AVIVE-R) (1)
42 MAD-250320A0 SENSOR SWITCH Frusy Fuzivs Bz (1)
43 HEK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEFTACLE M3 0T 16P (1)
44 #04 HNOOO1-145-CAA FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT MC/4054 2eALeMC 1
45 #04 137-77552  GROUND WIRE ASH. 380V P-23-}" 53 (380V) i
46 #04  SS5-4120015-5P SCREW 12/64-23 L=9 TAT2YIT 3/16-28 L=9 1
. 47 GS837-270-000 CODE COVER AN -F F2u7" A 419 0.5
48 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL LA™% e37¥T& = 1n 1
49 EA-9502B03-00 NYLOH CRAMP =7 097" D 1
50 S5-6122510-3P.. SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 EFRITV3/16-28 L=25 1
Note () #01..... For SKZ2B,S¥2C SK2R,SK2CH
SKE3B, SK3C SK3B,3K3CH
ROZ. . ... For SK2R,SKZB,SK2C SK24,SKZ8, SK2CH
#03..... For SK2A SK2aF
_ #04..... For SK3A,5K3B,S5K3C SK3A,SK3R, SK3CH
{ #05..... For SK3B,SK3C SK3R,SK3CH
: #06..... For SK2C,SK3C SK2C, SK3CH
5 #0T..... For SK24,5K2B SK2A, SK2BH
SK3A, SK3B SK3A, SK3RH
#OS8..... For SK2B,SK2C SKZB, SK2CH

... For SK3A

.

SK3IAMH




T

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 8l
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref.
m & " No. B H Ho. & B H Ho. o B B Ho!
EP=-5000000-00 12 6 |GSK-030014A0 4 47 |HAD-250400A0 6 28 |PJ-3040451-02 & =26
BP-5000000-00 12 17 |GSK-03001A00 4 48 |HAD-25041040 B 1 |PJ-3040651-02 B35
BT-0400251-EB 8 34 |GSK-03002440 4 42 |MAD-250520B0 2 35 |PJ-3090052-01 6 44
BT-0600400-ER 2 19 |GSK-03003400 4 49 |MAD-250530A0 12 1 |PJ-3090052-03 6 43
BT-0600400-EB 6 52 |GSK-03004400 4 50 |MAD-25101400 8 27 |PV-1551000-a0 12 32
B1110-230-000 4 31 |GSK-03011AA0 12 15 |MAD-25102400 6 58 | PX-0505020-00 2 15
B1439-T61-000 4 32 |GSK-03011AB0 12 12 |MAD-25103A00 6 59 |PX-5000170-00 3 18
B1530-415-000 4 33 [GSK-03012AA0 12 40 |MAD-25104A00 B 53 |PX-5000180-00 8 B
B2404-230-000 10 20 |GSK-03101BA0 12 18 | MAD-26002000 4 45 [PX-5000300-A0 5 19
B2633-232-000 9 10 |G5411-171-000 8 1 | HAD-260030A0 12'< 21
B2656-T71-000 4 12 |G5412-171-000 & 13 |MAD-28003040 12 41 |RE-0300000-KO 10 26
B2745-T71-K00 4 6 |G5413-171-000 3 2 | MAD-26005000 6 54 |RE-0320610-KX 9 19
B2745-771-L00 4 4 |G5414-171-000 3 14 |MAD-26006000 6 55 |RE-0320610-KX 10 18
B2T45-T71-H00 4 5 |G5415-171-000 & 3 | MAD-280500B0 4 56 |RE-0800000-KE0 10 9
B2746-771-000 4 3 |G5416-171-000 & 15 |HAD-26052000 4 60 |RE-1200000-K0 10 15
B4417-372-000 2 24 |05837-270-000 12 47 |MAD-26053000 4 58
B4417-372-000 12 48 MAD-26101A00 & B0 [SD-0800411-TP 45736
B7114-012-000 9 5 IHK-0052100-30 12 25 | MAD-26102A00 8 61 |SD-0840482-5P i 3%
B7116-012-000 2 B |HK-03246101-00 12 5 | MAD-51008000 10 20 |SD-1204315-SE. & 11
B7133-012-000 8 7 |HK-0346101-00 12 16 |MAD-51011000 10 28 {5K-1312501-5SC B 66
B2104-552-000 & 3 |HK-0348101-60 12 11 |HAD=-52001000 g 17 |SK-3412000-SC 6 63
B8108-555-0A0 6 21 |HK-0346101-60 12 22 |HAD-52002000 g 13 |SK-3482500-5C . 26
B8110-552=000 6 27 |HK-0346101-60 12 39 |MAD-520030A0 g 22 |SK-3482500-SC g9 26
B8112-552-000 6 26 |HK-0346101-60 12 43 [MAD-52005000 g g [SK-3513800-SE 6 4
HK-0346201-00 12 27 | MAD-T1005000 10 29 [SM-1020801-SH 2 34
D2121-555-D00 2 22 |HK-0346300-00 12 23 |MAD-T2001000 g9 18 |SM-1020801-SH 4 4]
DBO56-555-B00 10 32 |HK-0346400-0A 12 33 |MAD-T20020A0 g 1 |SH-4031001-SC 3 45
DE111-555-BOE 6 30 |H¥-5001500-00 12 24 |HAO-72002000 9 2 |SH-4031601-5B -
D8113-555-B00 6 41 |HX-0001300-0A 6 67 |MAD-T2003000 9 15 |SM-4031601-SB p-——24
D8115-555-B00 6 40 |§X-0012300-0A 4 16 [MAD-91010000 6 B3 |SM-4033001-SC 8 28
HX-0012300-0C 2 3% | MTJ-MS000060 3 12 |SH-4040301-5N 2 12
EA-9502B03-00 12 49 |HX-0012300-00 2 26 | MTJ-M3000060 a4  25|5H-4051001-38 10 4
E8T60-452-M00 12 29 |HX-0012300-00 4 54 | HTJ-HS000060 10 23 |SH-4051001-SB 10 11
HY-0012300-00 4 55 |HODO1-145-CAA 12 44 |SH-6063002-TP o & |
GAK-01018000 10 13 |H¥-0013500-00 6 B85 |MIB47-110-000 12 26 |SM-9051450-3C 6 48
GAK-30013000 1. = as SM-9055053-5B g8 10
GSK-02001AA0 2 1 |MAD-11532000 6 64 | NM-6030001-5C & 31|SM-9081203-SE 5 32
GSK-02001400 2 2 |MAD-11602N00 9 23 | HM-6050000-5C B 51|SM-9061850-3C 2 8
GSK=02002A00 2 3 |HAD-12001000 8 12 | NM-6050003-5C 8 11|SH-9081423-3E g 3
GSK-02003AA0 2 4 |HAD-12002000 9 20 | NM-B060001-3C 4 7 | SH-9082023-SE 6 B
GSE-02005400 2 20 |NAD-12002000 10 19 | NM-6060001-SC 8 20 |SM-9082023-SE 5 14
GSK-0200TAAD 4 1 [MAD-12009000 9 21 |HM-80B0001-SE 10  25|SM-9032023-SE 5 25
GSK-02011A00 2 32 [MAD-25001000 10 8 | HH-BOBO003-SC 2 7 |SH-9082023-SE 6 35
GSK-02012AAR0 2 28 |MAD=-25002000 10 3 | NH-B0OR0003-5C 8 24 |SH-908B503-3H 8 23
GSE-02021A00 4 T [MAD-250030A0 10 22 | NM-B0B0T21-5SE & 18|55-4120915-5P ¢ 39
GSK-02031AA0 4 26 |MAD-25004040 10 21 | HM-5080721-SE 6 39|55-4120915-5P i T
GSK-02031400 4 27 |MAD-25008000 10 14 | HM-6080721-SE 9 4{55-4120915-5P 4 43
GSK-02032A00 4 28 |MAO-25007000 10 12 |HM-6100663-SE 10 16|SS-4120915-SP 4 46
GSK-02033A00 4 29 |MAD-25008000 10 17 | NH-B120003-SE B 20]85-4120915-SP 12 46
GSK-02034A00 4 9 |HAO-250100B0 10 7 |NS-8090310-5P. 8 11(SS-4150915-5P 2 36
GSK-02035A00 4 15 |HAD-250100C0 10 2 | N5-8110350-5P 4  34|55-8060510-TP 2 41
GSK-02036A00 4 20 |HAD-250110B0 10 6 | NS-6110350-3P 4 35|S5-6110430-5P z 29
GSK-02037A00 4 21 |MAD-250110C0 10 1 $5-6110480-SP i 1%
GSK-02051AA0 2 33 |MAD-25012000 10 27 |pA-1504503-A0 8  4|SS-6110480-SP 4 38
GSK-02051AA0 12 3 |MAD-25015000 6 56 | PA-2006003-A0 8 16 |S5-6110810-TP 4 39
GSK=02051AA0 12 14 [HAD-25016000 10 31 |pa-2202501-A0 y; & |55-6110630-TP 4 8
GSK-02051AE0 12 2 |MAD-25017000 6 57 |PE-0000100-00 & 46 |35-6110640-5P e
GSK-020524840 12 4 |MAD-25018000 6 62 |PC-0151060-00 2  17|585-6111010-8P R
GSK-02052AA0 12 13 |HAD-250230A0 2 42 | pc-0151080-00 2 17185-6111010-SP 230
GSK-02053AA0 2 o |MAD-25025000 2 43 | pF-0252040-A0 B 42|S55-6111010-TF 4 40
GSK-02054AA0 12 31 |MAD-25026000 2 40 [pPJ-0205000-01 8 33|55-6121010-5P 4 10
GSK-02055440 12 23 |HAD-250320A0 12 10| pj-0325260-01 5 45|S5-6121610-5P 2. 44
GSE-02056AA0 12 7 |HAD-250320A0 12 20 | pI-3010405-04 g 122|35-8122510-SP e
GSE-02101BA0 12 19 |MAD-250320A0 12 37 | pJ-30106851-02 2 16|85-6122510-5F 12 50
GSK-02101BA0 12 38 |MAD-250320A0 12 42 | pJ-3010851-02 2 18|55-68123010-5P e i
GSK-02101BRO 12 34 |MAD-250330A0 9 28 |pJ-3010652-01 & 47 |S5-7090710-SP g9 16
GSK-02201CAD 12 30 |HAD-25034040 8 29| pJ-3040405-04 g 51$5-7110510-SP 4 51




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5l
Part No. Page Ref.| Part Ha. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
= & H Ho. B H Ho. & & H Mo m & H No.

S8-T110510-5P 4 53
S5=T110840-5P 9 ]
SS-T110840-5P g9 14
55-T111410-TP 4 25
S5-9661230-CP 4 59
WP-0320500-SC 4 14
¥P-0320501-5C & 29
WP-0330501-SB g 25
WP-0430800-5C 2 14
WP-0450826-5C B 69
¥P-0480856-5P s 25
WP-0501016-SC B 49
¥P-0501016-5D 2 31
WP-0501016-58D 4 11
¥P-0501016-5D 9 27
WP-0520656-SA 4 19
WP-0520656-SA 10 D
¥P-0550800-8P 4 44
¥P-0612516-5D Al Ry
WP-06841601-5C 3 g
WP-0B841601-SC 22
WP-0642016-5D 2 10
WP-0671016-SE B 34
WP-0871602-5E i} &
¥P-0871602-5E 6 16
WP-0871602-5E 6 23
¥P-0871602-SE 6 36
WP-1252210-5C 6 4SS
¥5-0310002-KN 8 30
Wo-0410002-KH 2 13
¥5=0510002-KN 6§ 50
W5-0511302-KB 10 10
W5-0810002-KN 8 4
WS-0610002-KN g 21
WS-0610002-KP 2 g9
WS-0621210-KR o 33
¥5-0621210-Kk 10 24
WS-0861410-KR 6 7
NS-0361410-KR 6415
WS-0861410-KR 6 24
W5-0861410-KR g 38
W5-1253010-KN R o
111-51404 6 19
1111-51503 6 22
111-51602 & 17
111-51701 B3l
111-51800 6 29
111-51909 i 37
137-42408 4 57
137-T2850 B 2
137-T2868 B D
137-T24958 4] 10
137-73056 § 9
137-75465 4 6]
137-7T6158 12 8
137=76158 12 35
137-76257 12 9
137-76257 | R
137-77h52 12 45
137-832800 4 2
137-93104 4 24 |
137-93302 4 23
137-93401 4 22
161-12500 4 30




